



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2024-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,
 MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 12/21/2023
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2024	Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2024	Sidewalk Repair Program - 2024
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 642,313.75	\$ 221,781.50	\$ 148,257.50
2	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 845,932.56	\$ 320,508.21	\$ 224,675.00
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 857,659.50	\$ 281,880.50	\$ 254,950.00
4	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,079,327.50 *	\$ 385,094.00 *	\$ 240,375.00
5	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,112,621.50	\$ 349,360.50	\$ 488,775.00 *
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,148,455.00	\$ 371,705.00	\$ 311,865.00

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2025	Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2025	Sidewalk Repair Program - 2025
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 648,313.75	\$ 221,781.50	\$ 148,257.50
2	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 888,318.12 *	\$ 336,556.70	\$ 236,003.25 *
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 910,551.50	\$ 298,533.50	\$ 270,070.00
4	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,100,121.25 *	\$ 403,905.00	\$ 242,412.50
5	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,169,595.00	\$ 361,844.50	\$ 253,100.00
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,261,135.00 *	\$ 386,573.00 *	\$ 325,222.60

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2026	Miscellaneous Street Repair Program - 2026	Sidewalk Repair Program - 2026	GRAND TOTAL FOR 2024-2026
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 654,313.75	\$ 221,781.50	\$ 148,257.50	\$ 3,055,058.25
2	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 932,471.38 *	\$ 353,355.09 *	\$ 247,754.65 *	\$ 4,385,574.96
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 964,590.75	\$ 316,136.00	\$ 285,554.50	\$ 4,439,926.25
4	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,152,962.50	\$ 439,605.00	\$ 252,817.50	\$ 5,296,620.25
5	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,240,403.00	\$ 385,343.00	\$ 273,775.00	\$ 5,634,817.50
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,372,450.00 *	\$ 401,451.00	\$ 338,600.20	\$ 5,917,456.80

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
1.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	7.00	700.00	9.00	900.00	13.50	1,350.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	7.00	1,400.00	10.50	2,100.00	13.50	2,700.00
3.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	9.00	2,250.00	40.80	10,200.00	65.00	16,250.00
4.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	0.79	13,825.00	1.14	19,950.00	2.00	35,000.00
5.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	13.00	390.00	75.00	2,250.00	120.00	3,600.00
6.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	650.00	1,300.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	33,000.00	550.00	8,250.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	250.00	3,750.00	500.00	7,500.00	475.00	7,125.00
9.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,850.00	8,550.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,000.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00
12.	_Catch Basin Trap	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	350.00	1,050.00
13.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	696.96	4,181.76	660.00	3,960.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	275.22	550.44	770.00	1,540.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	350.34	700.68	720.00	1,440.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	375.09	750.18	741.00	1,482.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	9.00	900.00	15.00	1,500.00	11.75	1,175.00
18.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	17.75	887.50	24.00	1,200.00
19.	Cement	1	Ton	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00
20.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	9.72	486.00	22.00	1,100.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Hartwell Cement Company		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	4.00	28,000.00	2.65	18,550.00	6.50	45,500.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	57.00	427,500.00	70.58	529,350.00	62.50	468,750.00
23.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.09	65,400.00	1.00	60,000.00	1.10	66,000.00
24.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	6.50	48,750.00	13.50	101,250.00	13.50	101,250.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	37.00	7,400.00	65.00	13,000.00	58.00	11,600.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	63.00	3,150.00	70.00	3,500.00	62.50	3,125.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	41.00	820.00	36.30	726.00	55.00	1,100.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	4.65	1,743.75	5.00	1,875.00	6.65	2,493.75
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	4.98	1,867.50	6.50	2,437.50	7.65	2,868.75
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	6.98	2,617.50	7.50	2,812.50	10.00	3,750.00
31.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	1.00	750.00	1.50	1,125.00	20.50	15,375.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	642,313.75	\$	845,932.56	\$	857,659.50
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
2. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
33.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	9.00	1,485.00	10.00	1,650.00	13.50	2,227.50
34.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	9.00	3,150.00	11.50	4,025.00	13.50	4,725.00
35.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	40.80	2,040.00	65.00	3,250.00
36.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.14	570.00	1.00	500.00
37.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	44,000.00	650.00	13,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Hartwell Cement Company		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	550.00	2,750.00
39.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	475.00	4,750.00
40.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
41.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	250.00	3,750.00	250.00	3,750.00	250.00	3,750.00
42.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	350.00	700.00
43.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	696.96	4,181.76	660.00	3,960.00
44.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	275.22	825.66	770.00	2,310.00
45.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	350.34	1,051.02	720.00	2,160.00
46.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	375.09	1,125.27	741.00	2,223.00
47.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00
48.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	13.00	16,250.00	2.65	3,312.50	6.50	8,125.00
49.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	57.00	99,750.00	70.58	123,515.00	65.65	114,887.50
50.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
51.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	9.00	19,800.00	13.75	30,250.00	14.20	31,240.00
52.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	57.00	8,550.00	70.00	10,500.00	58.00	8,700.00
53.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	90.00	4,500.00	65.65	3,282.50
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	41.00	615.00	36.30	544.50	55.00	825.00
55.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	4.99	7,485.00	5.50	8,250.00	6.65	9,975.00
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.33	633.00	6.75	675.00	7.65	765.00
57.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	7.99	1,198.50	7.75	1,162.50	10.00	1,500.00
58.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	1.50	450.00	20.50	6,150.00
60.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	13.00	390.00	115.00	3,450.00	32.50	975.00
61.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.14	570.00	2.00	1,000.00
62.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	3.00	4,500.00	1.14	1,710.00	2.00	3,000.00
63.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
64.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	53.00	13,250.00	92.25	23,062.50	78.00	19,500.00
65.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	35.00	4,375.00	49.50	6,187.50	55.00	6,875.00
66.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	50.00	500.00	900.00	9,000.00	325.00	3,250.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	221,781.50	\$	320,508.21	\$	281,880.50
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
3. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
67.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	9.00	21,150.00	9.00	21,150.00	13.50	31,725.00
68.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	4.99	87,325.00	6.50	113,750.00	8.50	148,750.00
69.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	6.33	11,077.50	7.25	12,687.50	9.60	16,800.00
70.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	8.50	4,250.00	10.80	5,400.00
71.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	4.99	2,495.00	18.00	9,000.00	8.60	4,300.00
72.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	20.00	10,000.00	11.10	5,550.00
73.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	14.00	1,400.00	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
74.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	32.50	3,250.00
75.	Sodding	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	45.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	8.00	400.00	20.00	1,000.00
77.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	1.00	3,500.00	2.75	9,625.00	1.00	3,500.00
78.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	1.00	500.00	5.25	2,625.00	1.75	875.00
79.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	1.00	150.00	5.75	862.50	2.00	300.00
80.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	13.00	1,950.00	4.50	675.00	6.50	975.00
81.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	85.00	170.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	325.00	650.00
82.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	13.00	325.00	115.00	2,875.00	32.50	812.50
83.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	5.50	275.00	65.00	3,250.00
84.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	5.00	500.00	150.00	15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
85.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	29.00	2,175.00	40.00	3,000.00	32.50	2,437.50
86.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	41.00	2,050.00	40.00	2,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
87.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	335.00	1,675.00	500.00	2,500.00	675.00	3,375.00
88.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	335.00	1,675.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	148,257.50	\$	224,675.00	\$	254,950.00
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
4. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
89.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	7.00	700.00	9.45	945.00	14.30	1,430.00
90.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	7.00	1,400.00	11.03	2,206.00	14.30	2,860.00
91.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	9.00	2,250.00	42.84	10,710.00	68.90	17,225.00
92.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	0.79	13,825.00	1.20	21,000.00	2.10	36,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
93.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	13.00	390.00	78.75	2,362.50	127.00	3,810.00
94.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	2,310.00	4,620.00	680.00	1,360.00
95.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	2,310.00	34,650.00	580.00	8,700.00
96.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	250.00	3,750.00	525.00	7,875.00	500.00	7,500.00
97.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	3,675.00	11,025.00	3,020.00	9,060.00
98.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	262.50	3,150.00	265.00	3,180.00
99.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	105.00	420.00	160.00	640.00
100.	_Catch Basin Trap	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	105.00	315.00	371.00	1,113.00
101.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	731.81	4,390.86 *	700.00	4,200.00
102.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	288.98	577.96	816.00	1,632.00
103.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	367.86	735.72 *	763.00	1,526.00
104.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	393.84	787.68 *	785.00	1,570.00
105.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	9.00	900.00	15.75	1,575.00	12.50	1,250.00
106.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	18.64	932.00	25.00	1,250.00
107.	Cement	1	Ton	200.00	200.00	262.50	262.50	185.50	185.50
108.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	10.21	510.50	23.00	1,150.00
109.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	4.00	28,000.00	2.78	19,460.00	6.90	48,300.00
110.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	57.00	427,500.00	74.11	555,825.00	66.25	496,875.00
111.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.19	71,400.00	1.05	63,000.00	1.20	72,000.00
112.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	6.50	48,750.00	14.18	106,350.00	14.30	107,250.00
113.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	37.00	7,400.00	68.25	13,650.00	61.50	12,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
114.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	63.00	3,150.00	73.50	3,675.00	66.00	3,300.00
115.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	41.00	820.00	38.12	762.40 *	58.00	1,160.00
116.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	4.65	1,743.75	5.25	1,968.75 *	7.00	2,625.00
117.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	4.98	1,867.50	6.83	2,561.25	8.00	3,000.00
118.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	6.98	2,617.50	7.88	2,955.00	10.60	3,975.00
119.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	7,875.00	7,875.00	37,100.00	37,100.00
120.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	1.00	750.00	1.58	1,185.00	21.70	16,275.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	648,313.75	\$	888,318.12 *	\$	910,551.50
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
5. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
121.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	9.00	1,485.00	10.50	1,732.50	14.30	2,359.50
122.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	9.00	3,150.00	12.08	4,228.00	14.30	5,005.00
123.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	42.84	2,142.00	68.90	3,445.00
124.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.20	600.00	1.10	550.00
125.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	2,310.00	46,200.00	680.00	13,600.00
126.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	2,310.00	11,550.00	580.00	2,900.00
127.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	250.00	2,500.00	525.00	5,250.00	500.00	5,000.00
128.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	3,020.00	3,020.00
129.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	250.00	3,750.00	262.50	3,937.50	265.00	3,975.00
130.	_Catch BasinTrap	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	105.00	210.00	371.00	742.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
131.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	731.81	4,390.86	700.00	4,200.00
132.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	288.98	866.94	816.00	2,448.00
133.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	367.86	1,103.58	763.00	2,289.00
134.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	393.84	1,181.52	785.00	2,355.00
135.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	262.50	262.50	185.50	185.50
136.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	13.00	16,250.00	2.78	3,475.00	6.90	8,625.00
137.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	57.00	99,750.00	74.11	129,692.50	69.60	121,800.00
138.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	105.00	210.00	160.00	320.00
139.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	9.00	19,800.00	14.44	31,768.00	15.00	33,000.00
140.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	57.00	8,550.00	73.50	11,025.00	61.50	9,225.00
141.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	94.50	4,725.00	69.60	3,480.00
142.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	41.00	615.00	38.12	571.80	58.00	870.00
143.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	4.99	7,485.00	5.78	8,670.00	7.00	10,500.00
144.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.33	633.00	7.09	709.00	8.10	810.00
145.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	7.99	1,198.50	8.14	1,221.00	10.60	1,590.00
146.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	7,875.00	7,875.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
147.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	1.58	474.00	21.70	6,510.00
148.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	13.00	390.00	120.75	3,622.50	34.50	1,035.00
149.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.20	600.00	2.10	1,050.00
150.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	3.00	4,500.00	1.20	1,800.00	2.20	3,300.00
151.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,332.00	2,332.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
152.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	53.00	13,250.00	96.86	24,215.00	82.70	20,675.00
153.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	35.00	4,375.00	51.98	6,497.50	58.30	7,287.50
154.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	50.00	500.00	945.00	9,450.00	345.00	3,450.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	221,781.50	\$	336,556.70	\$	298,533.50
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
6. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
155.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	9.00	21,150.00	9.45	22,207.50	14.30	33,605.00
156.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	4.99	87,325.00	6.83	119,525.00 *	9.00	157,500.00
157.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	6.33	11,077.50	7.61	13,317.50 *	10.10	17,675.00
158.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	8.93	4,465.00	11.45	5,725.00
159.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	4.99	2,495.00	18.90	9,450.00	9.10	4,550.00
160.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	21.00	10,500.00	11.70	5,850.00
161.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	14.00	1,400.00	26.25	2,625.00	21.20	2,120.00
162.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	42.00	4,200.00	34.45	3,445.00
163.	Sodding	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	47.25	2,362.50	21.20	1,060.00
164.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	8.40	420.00	21.20	1,060.00
165.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	1.00	3,500.00	2.89	10,115.00	1.10	3,850.00
166.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	1.00	500.00	5.51	2,755.00	1.80	900.00
167.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	1.00	150.00	6.04	906.00	2.10	315.00
168.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	13.00	1,950.00	4.73	709.50	6.90	1,035.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
169.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	85.00	170.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	345.00	690.00
170.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	13.00	325.00	120.75	3,018.75	34.45	861.25
171.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	5.78	289.00	68.90	3,445.00
172.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	5.00	500.00	157.50	15,750.00	160.00	16,000.00
173.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	29.00	2,175.00	42.00	3,150.00	34.45	2,583.75
174.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	41.00	2,050.00	42.00	2,100.00	58.00	2,900.00
175.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	335.00	1,675.00	525.00	2,625.00	715.00	3,575.00
176.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	335.00	1,675.00	262.50	1,312.50	265.00	1,325.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	148,257.50	\$	236,003.25 *	\$	270,070.00
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
7. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026									
177.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	7.00	700.00	9.92	992.00	15.10	1,510.00
178.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	7.00	1,400.00	11.58	2,316.00	15.10	3,020.00
179.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	9.00	2,250.00	44.98	11,245.00	73.00	18,250.00
180.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	0.79	13,825.00	1.26	22,050.00	2.20	38,500.00
181.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	13.00	390.00	82.69	2,480.70	135.00	4,050.00
182.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	2,425.50	4,851.00	720.00	1,440.00
183.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	100.00	1,500.00	2,425.50	36,382.50	615.00	9,225.00
184.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	250.00	3,750.00	551.25	8,268.75	530.00	7,950.00
185.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	3,858.75	11,576.25	3,200.00	9,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
186.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	275.63	3,307.56	281.00	3,372.00
187.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	110.25	441.00	170.00	680.00
188.	_Catch BasinTrap	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	110.25	330.75	393.00	1,179.00
189.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	768.40	4,610.40	742.00	4,452.00
190.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	303.43	606.86	865.00	1,730.00
191.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	386.25	772.50	809.00	1,618.00
192.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	413.54	827.08	832.00	1,664.00
193.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	9.00	900.00	16.54	1,654.00	13.25	1,325.00
194.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	19.57	978.50	26.50	1,325.00
195.	Cement	1	Ton	200.00	200.00	275.63	275.63	196.00	196.00
196.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	10.72	536.00	24.30	1,215.00
197.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	4.00	28,000.00	2.92	20,440.00	7.30	51,100.00
198.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	57.00	427,500.00	77.81	583,575.00	70.20	526,500.00
199.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.29	77,400.00	1.10	66,000.00	1.27	76,200.00
200.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	6.50	48,750.00	14.88	111,600.00	15.20	114,000.00
201.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	37.00	7,400.00	71.66	14,332.00	65.20	13,040.00
202.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	63.00	3,150.00	77.18	3,859.00	70.00	3,500.00
203.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	41.00	820.00	40.02	800.40	61.50	1,230.00
204.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	4.65	1,743.75	5.51	2,066.25	7.40	2,775.00
205.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	4.98	1,867.50	7.17	2,688.75	8.40	3,150.00
206.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	6.98	2,617.50	8.27	3,101.25	11.25	4,218.75



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
207.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	8,268.75	8,268.75	39,326.00	39,326.00
208.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	1.00	750.00	1.65	1,237.50	23.00	17,250.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	654,313.75	\$	932,471.38 *	\$	964,590.75

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

8. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026

209.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	9.00	1,485.00	11.03	1,819.95	15.10	2,491.50
210.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	9.00	3,150.00	12.68	4,438.00	15.10	5,285.00
211.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	44.98	2,249.00	73.00	3,650.00
212.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.26	630.00	1.20	600.00
213.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	2,425.50	48,510.00	720.00	14,400.00
214.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	2,425.50	12,127.50 *	614.00	3,070.00
215.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	250.00	2,500.00	551.25	5,512.50	530.00	5,300.00
216.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	3,858.75	3,858.75	3,200.00	3,200.00
217.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	250.00	3,750.00	275.63	4,134.45	280.00	4,200.00
218.	_Catch BasinTrap	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	110.25	220.50	393.00	786.00
219.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	768.40	4,610.40	742.00	4,452.00
220.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	303.43	910.29	865.00	2,595.00
221.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	386.25	1,158.75	809.00	2,427.00
222.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	413.54	1,240.62	832.00	2,496.00
223.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	275.63	275.63	197.00	197.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Hartwell Cement Company		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	13.00	16,250.00	2.92	3,650.00	7.30	9,125.00
225.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	57.00	99,750.00	77.81	136,167.50	73.80	129,150.00
226.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	110.25	220.50	169.00	338.00
227.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	9.00	19,800.00	15.16	33,352.00	15.90	34,980.00
228.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	57.00	8,550.00	77.18	11,577.00	65.00	9,750.00
229.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	99.23	4,961.50	73.00	3,650.00
230.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	41.00	615.00	40.02	600.30	61.00	915.00
231.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	4.99	7,485.00	6.06	9,090.00	7.40	11,100.00
232.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.33	633.00	7.44	744.00	8.60	860.00
233.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	7.99	1,198.50	8.54	1,281.00	11.25	1,687.50
234.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	8,268.75	8,268.75	11,236.00	11,236.00
235.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	9.00	2,700.00	1.65	495.00	23.00	6,900.00
236.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	13.00	390.00	126.79	3,803.70	36.50	1,095.00
237.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.00	1,500.00	1.26	630.00	2.25	1,125.00
238.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	3.00	4,500.00	1.26	1,890.00	2.35	3,525.00
239.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	2,756.25	2,756.25	2,475.00	2,475.00
240.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	53.00	13,250.00	101.71	25,427.50	87.00	21,750.00
241.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	35.00	4,375.00	54.57	6,821.25	61.00	7,625.00
242.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	50.00	500.00	992.25	9,922.50	370.00	3,700.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	221,781.50	\$	353,355.09 *	\$	316,136.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Street
Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026									
243.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	9.00	21,150.00	9.92	23,312.00	15.10	35,485.00
244.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	4.99	87,325.00	7.17	125,475.00 *	9.50	166,250.00
245.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	6.33	11,077.50	7.99	13,982.50 *	10.70	18,725.00
246.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	9.37	4,685.00	12.15	6,075.00
247.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	4.99	2,495.00	19.85	9,925.00	9.65	4,825.00
248.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.99	3,995.00	22.05	11,025.00	12.40	6,200.00
249.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	14.00	1,400.00	27.56	2,756.00	22.47	2,247.00
250.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	44.10	4,410.00	36.50	3,650.00
251.	Sodding	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	49.61	2,480.50	22.50	1,125.00
252.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	2.00	100.00	8.82	441.00	22.50	1,125.00
253.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	1.00	3,500.00	3.03	10,605.00	1.20	4,200.00
254.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	1.00	500.00	5.79	2,895.00	1.90	950.00
255.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	1.00	150.00	6.34	951.00	2.25	337.50
256.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	13.00	1,950.00	4.96	744.00	7.30	1,095.00
257.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	85.00	170.00	2,205.00	4,410.00	365.00	730.00
258.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	13.00	325.00	126.79	3,169.75	36.50	912.50
259.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	50	Cyd	9.00	450.00	6.06	303.00	73.00	3,650.00
260.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	5.00	500.00	165.38	16,538.00 *	170.00	17,000.00
261.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	29.00	2,175.00	44.10	3,307.50	36.50	2,737.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,
 MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Hartwell Cement Company
 21650 Fern Street
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Hartwell Cement Company		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
262.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	41.00	2,050.00	44.10	2,205.00	61.00	3,050.00
263.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	335.00	1,675.00	551.25	2,756.25	757.00	3,785.00
264.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	335.00	1,675.00	275.63	1,378.15	280.00	1,400.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	148,257.50	\$	247,754.65 *	\$	285,554.50
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
GRAND TOTAL FOR 2024-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM; MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM				\$	3,055,058.25	\$	4,385,574.96	\$	4,439,926.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
1.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	17.00	1,700.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	17.00	3,400.00
3.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	29.00	7,250.00	35.00	8,750.00	48.00	12,000.00
4.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	3.95	69,125.00	4.00	70,000.00	3.75	65,625.00
5.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	110.00	3,300.00	457.00	13,710.00	110.00	3,300.00
6.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	435.00	870.00	900.00	1,800.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	700.00	10,500.00	280.00	4,200.00	750.00	11,250.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	800.00	12,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	720.00	10,800.00
9.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,600.00	13,800.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,900.00	11,700.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	230.00	2,760.00	300.00	3,600.00	175.00	2,100.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	475.00	1,900.00
12.	_Catch Basin Trap	3	Ea	610.00	1,830.00 *	475.00	1,425.00	900.00	2,700.00
13.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,000.00	6,000.00	906.00	5,436.00	900.00	5,400.00
14.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,800.00
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	986.00	1,972.00	900.00	1,800.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,018.00	2,036.00	900.00	1,800.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	24.00	2,400.00	22.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,000.00
18.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	60.00	3,000.00	36.60	1,830.00	17.00	850.00
19.	Cement	1	Ton	800.00	800.00	180.00	180.00	380.00	380.00
20.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	39.00	1,950.00	19.25	962.50	18.00	900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	9.50	66,500.00	10.00	70,000.00	4.00	28,000.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	63.00	472,500.00	96.00	720,000.00	69.00	517,500.00
23.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.69	101,400.00	1.25	75,000.00	5.00	300,000.00
24.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	25.00	187,500.00	8.90	66,750.00	14.00	105,000.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	60.00	12,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	65.00	13,000.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	68.00	3,400.00	100.00	5,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	65.00	1,300.00	40.00	800.00	150.00	3,000.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	7.30	2,737.50	7.00	2,625.00	10.00	3,750.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	7.65	2,868.75	8.20	3,075.00	12.00	4,500.00
30.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	8.95	3,356.25 *	10.00	3,750.00	16.00	6,000.00
31.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	15.00	11,250.00	5.00	3,750.00	8.00	6,000.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	1,079,327.50 *	\$	1,112,621.50	\$	1,148,455.00
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
2. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
33.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	14.00	2,310.00	15.00	2,475.00	20.00	3,300.00
34.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	14.00	4,900.00	11.00	3,850.00	20.00	7,000.00
35.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	35.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,750.00	48.00	2,400.00
36.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	3.65	1,825.00 *	4.00	2,000.00	2.00	1,000.00
37.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	950.00	19,000.00	435.00	8,700.00	900.00	18,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	950.00	4,750.00	280.00	1,400.00	750.00	3,750.00
39.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	700.00	7,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	720.00	7,200.00
40.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
41.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	150.00	2,250.00	300.00	4,500.00	175.00	2,625.00
42.	_Catch Basin Trap	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	475.00	950.00	900.00	1,800.00
43.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,300.00	7,800.00	906.00	5,436.00	900.00	5,400.00
44.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	2,700.00
45.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	1,300.00	3,900.00	986.00	2,958.00	900.00	2,700.00
46.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,018.00	3,054.00	900.00	2,700.00
47.	Cement	1	Ton	800.00	800.00	180.00	180.00	380.00	380.00
48.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	9.50	11,875.00	12.00	15,000.00	6.00	7,500.00
49.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	65.00	113,750.00	101.50	177,625.00	79.00	138,250.00
50.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00	475.00	950.00
51.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	24.00	52,800.00	10.20	22,440.00	20.00	44,000.00
52.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	65.00	9,750.00	90.00	13,500.00	80.00	12,000.00
53.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	101.50	5,075.00	90.00	4,500.00
54.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	80.00	1,200.00	40.00	600.00	200.00	3,000.00
55.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	7.69	11,535.00	7.00	10,500.00	13.00	19,500.00
56.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	7.89	789.00	8.20	820.00	14.00	1,400.00
57.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	8.65	1,297.50	9.40	1,410.00	16.00	2,400.00
58.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
59.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	8.00	2,400.00
60.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	30.00	900.00	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00
61.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.65	1,825.00	4.00	2,000.00	3.50	1,750.00
62.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	3.65	5,475.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.00	6,000.00
63.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
64.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	79.00	19,750.00	114.75	28,687.50	89.00	22,250.00
65.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	74.50	9,312.50	50.00	6,250.00	140.00	17,500.00
66.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	385.00	3,850.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	385,094.00 *	\$	349,360.50	\$	371,705.00
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
3. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024									
67.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	15.00	35,250.00	18.25	42,887.50	18.00	42,300.00
68.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	7.15	125,125.00	6.70	117,250.00	10.00	175,000.00
69.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	7.60	13,300.00	8.15	14,262.50	11.50	20,125.00
70.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	7.95	3,975.00	9.60	4,800.00	13.00	6,500.00
71.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	9.00	4,500.00	10.00	5,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
72.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	9.50	4,750.00	12.00	6,000.00	18.00	9,000.00
73.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
74.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	27.00	2,700.00
75.	Sodding	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	8.00	400.00	18.00	900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	3.00	150.00	9.00	450.00
77.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	3.50	12,250.00	4.00	14,000.00	2.00	7,000.00
78.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.50	1,750.00	500.00	250,000.00 *	3.00	1,500.00
79.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	3.50	525.00	5.00	750.00	4.00	600.00
80.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	9.50	1,425.00	7.00	1,050.00	5.00	750.00
81.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	395.00	790.00
82.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	100.00	2,500.00	25.00	625.00	30.00	750.00
83.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	20.00	1,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
84.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	100.00	10,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	160.00	16,000.00
85.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	59.00	4,425.00	40.00	3,000.00	40.00	3,000.00
86.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	100.00	5,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	170.00	8,500.00
87.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	720.00	3,600.00
88.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	200.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	180.00	900.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2024:				\$	240,375.00	\$	488,775.00 *	\$	311,865.00
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
4. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
89.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	16.00	1,600.00	15.00	1,500.00	17.68	1,768.00 *
90.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	16.00	3,200.00	10.00	2,000.00	17.68	3,536.00 *
91.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	40.00	10,000.00	49.92	12,480.00
92.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	3.95	69,125.00	4.00	70,000.00	3.90	68,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
93.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	110.00	3,300.00	457.00	13,710.00	176.80	5,304.00
94.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	478.00	956.00	936.00	1,872.00
95.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	700.00	10,500.00	308.00	4,620.00	780.00	11,700.00
96.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	800.00	12,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	749.00	11,235.00
97.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,600.00	13,800.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
98.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	230.00	2,760.00	300.00	3,600.00	180.00	2,160.00
99.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	485.00	1,940.00
100.	_Catch Basin Trap	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	490.00	1,470.00	900.00	2,700.00
101.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,200.00	7,200.00	933.00	5,598.00	910.00	5,460.00
102.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,030.00	2,060.00	910.00	1,820.00
103.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,015.00	2,030.00	910.00	1,820.00
104.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,048.00	2,096.00	910.00	1,820.00
105.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	24.00	2,400.00	22.00	2,200.00	22.00	2,200.00
106.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	60.00	3,000.00	36.60	1,830.00	17.00	850.00
107.	Cement	1	Ton	900.00	900.00	180.00	180.00	400.00	400.00
108.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	10.00	500.00 *	19.40	970.00	18.00	900.00
109.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	10.00	70,000.00	12.15	85,050.00	4.50	31,500.00
110.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	65.00	487,500.00	100.00	750,000.00	71.76	538,200.00
111.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.80	108,000.00	1.35	81,000.00	6.25	375,000.00
112.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	24.00	180,000.00	9.00	67,500.00	14.56	109,200.00
113.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	63.00	12,600.00	94.00	18,800.00	67.60	13,520.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
114.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	67.00	3,350.00	104.00	5,200.00	72.80	3,640.00
115.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	70.00	1,400.00	40.00	800.00	160.00	3,200.00
116.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	8.00	3,000.00	7.10	2,662.50	10.40	3,900.00
117.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	8.63	3,236.25	8.50	3,187.50	12.48	4,680.00
118.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	12.00	4,500.00	11.00	4,125.00	16.64	6,240.00
119.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	63,000.00	63,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
120.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	15.00	11,250.00	5.00	3,750.00	8.32	6,240.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	1,100,121.25 *	\$	1,169,595.00	\$	1,261,135.00 *
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
5. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
121.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	15.00	2,475.00	15.00	2,475.00	20.80	3,432.00
122.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	15.00	5,250.00	11.00	3,850.00	20.80	7,280.00
123.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	49.92	2,496.00
124.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	3.65	1,825.00	4.00	2,000.00	2.08	1,040.00
125.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	1,000.00	20,000.00	478.00	9,560.00	936.00	18,720.00
126.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	308.00	1,540.00	780.00	3,900.00
127.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	750.00	7,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	748.00	7,480.00
128.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,056.00	4,056.00
129.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	180.00	2,700.00
130.	_Catch BasinTrap	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	490.00	980.00	915.00	1,830.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
131.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,400.00	8,400.00	933.00	5,598.00	915.00	5,490.00
132.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,030.00	3,090.00	915.00	2,745.00
133.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,015.00	3,045.00	915.00	2,745.00
134.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,048.00	3,144.00	915.00	2,745.00
135.	Cement	1	Ton	900.00	900.00	190.00	190.00	400.00	400.00
136.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	10.00	12,500.00	12.15	15,187.50	6.24	7,800.00
137.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	67.00	117,250.00	105.50	184,625.00	82.16	143,780.00
138.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00	480.00	960.00
139.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	25.00	55,000.00	10.20	22,440.00	21.00	46,200.00
140.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	67.00	10,050.00	94.00	14,100.00	83.20	12,480.00
141.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	106.00	5,300.00	93.60	4,680.00
142.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	85.00	1,275.00	40.00	600.00	210.00	3,150.00
143.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	8.00	12,000.00	7.15	10,725.00	13.52	20,280.00
144.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	8.30	830.00	8.70	870.00	14.56	1,456.00
145.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	9.00	1,350.00	10.00	1,500.00	16.64	2,496.00
146.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
147.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	15.00	4,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	8.32	2,496.00
148.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	30.00	900.00	20.00	600.00	31.20	936.00
149.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.85	1,925.00	4.00	2,000.00	3.64	1,820.00
150.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	3.85	5,775.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.16	6,240.00 *
151.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
152.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	80.00	20,000.00	119.00	29,750.00	92.56	23,140.00
153.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	76.00	9,500.00	55.00	6,875.00	145.60	18,200.00
154.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	300.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	403,905.00	\$	361,844.50	\$	386,573.00 *
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
6. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025									
155.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	16.00	37,600.00	18.50	43,475.00	18.72	43,992.00
156.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	7.35	128,625.00	7.00	122,500.00	10.40	182,000.00
157.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	7.75	13,562.50	9.00	15,750.00	11.96	20,930.00
158.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	8.00	4,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	13.52	6,760.00
159.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	9.00	4,500.00	11.00	5,500.00	15.60	7,800.00
160.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	10.00	5,000.00	14.00	7,000.00	18.72	9,360.00
161.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	15.60	1,560.00
162.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	44.00	4,400.00	34.29	3,429.00
163.	Sodding	50	Syd	15.00	750.00	8.00	400.00	18.00	900.00
164.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	15.00	750.00	3.50	175.00	9.50	475.00
165.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	3.50	12,250.00	4.00	14,000.00	2.10	7,350.00
166.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.50	1,750.00	5.00	2,500.00	3.20	1,600.00
167.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	3.50	525.00	5.00	750.00	4.30	645.00
168.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	10.00	1,500.00	13.00	1,950.00	5.20	780.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
169.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	410.80	821.60
170.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	30.00	750.00	25.00	625.00	31.00	775.00
171.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	50	Cyd	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	51.00	2,550.00
172.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	110.00	11,000.00	160.00	16,000.00	170.00	17,000.00
173.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	40.00	3,000.00	45.00	3,375.00	41.60	3,120.00
174.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	65.00	3,250.00	40.00	2,000.00	175.00	8,750.00
175.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	850.00	4,250.00	300.00	1,500.00	740.00	3,700.00
176.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	200.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	185.00	925.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2025:				\$	242,412.50	\$	253,100.00	\$	325,222.60
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
7. CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026									
177.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	17.00	1,700.00	16.00	1,600.00	18.36	1,836.00 *
178.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	17.00	3,400.00	11.00	2,200.00	18.36	3,672.00 *
179.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	Cyd	33.00	8,250.00	45.00	11,250.00	51.84	12,960.00
180.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	17,500	Ft	4.00	70,000.00	4.50	78,750.00	4.05	70,875.00
181.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	120.00	3,600.00	539.00	16,170.00	183.60	5,508.00
182.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	975.00	1,950.00	1,032.00	2,064.00	972.00	1,944.00
183.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	15	Ea	975.00	14,625.00	336.00	5,040.00	810.00	12,150.00
184.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	15	Ea	800.00	12,000.00	350.00	5,250.00	807.00	12,105.00
185.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,900.00	14,700.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,100.00	12,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
186.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	12	Ft	250.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,600.00	185.00	2,220.00
187.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	4	Ea	675.00	2,700.00	300.00	1,200.00	495.00	1,980.00
188.	_Catch BasinTrap	3	Ea	675.00	2,025.00	539.00	1,617.00	900.00	2,700.00
189.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,100.00	6,600.00	951.00	5,706.00	920.00	5,520.00
190.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	920.00	1,840.00
191.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,035.00	2,070.00	920.00	1,840.00
192.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,068.00	2,136.00	920.00	1,840.00
193.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	24.00	2,400.00
194.	Joint, Expansion, E2	50	Ft	60.00	3,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	17.00	850.00
195.	Cement	1	Ton	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00	420.00	420.00
196.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	50	Ft	75.00	3,750.00	25.00	1,250.00	18.00	900.00
197.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	7,000	Ea	11.00	77,000.00	13.00	91,000.00	5.00	35,000.00
198.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	7,500	Syd	67.00	502,500.00	104.00	780,000.00	74.52	558,900.00
199.	_Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	60,000	Ft	1.90	114,000.00	1.45	87,000.00	7.50	450,000.00
200.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	7,500	Syd	26.00	195,000.00	10.00	75,000.00	15.12	113,400.00
201.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	Syd	64.00	12,800.00	100.00	20,000.00	70.20	14,040.00
202.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	69.00	3,450.00	108.00	5,400.00	75.60	3,780.00
203.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	75.00	1,500.00	40.00	800.00	170.00	3,400.00
204.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	375	Sft	8.00	3,000.00	8.00	3,000.00	10.80	4,050.00
205.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	375	Sft	8.50	3,187.50	9.00	3,375.00	12.96	4,860.00
206.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	375	Sft	11.00	4,125.00	11.00	4,125.00	17.28	6,480.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
207.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	63,000.00	63,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
208.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	750	Syd	16.00	12,000.00	6.00	4,500.00	8.64	6,480.00
GRAND TOTAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	1,152,962.50	\$	1,240,403.00	\$	1,372,450.00 *
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
8. MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026									
209.	Sidewalk, Rem	165	Syd	17.00	2,805.00	16.00	2,640.00	21.60	3,564.00
210.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	350	Syd	17.00	5,950.00	13.00	4,550.00	21.60	7,560.00
211.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	50	Cyd	29.00	1,450.00	50.00	2,500.00	51.84	2,592.00
212.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	500	Ft	4.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	2.16	1,080.00
213.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	20	Ea	1,100.00	22,000.00	478.00	9,560.00	972.00	19,440.00
214.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	1,100.00	5,500.00	308.00	1,540.00	810.00	4,050.00
215.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	1,400.00	14,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	776.00	7,760.00
216.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,212.00	4,212.00
217.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	300.00	4,500.00	300.00	4,500.00	185.00	2,775.00
218.	_Catch BasinTrap	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	539.00	1,078.00	930.00	1,860.00
219.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	6	Ea	1,700.00	10,200.00	951.00	5,706.00	930.00	5,580.00
220.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	930.00	2,790.00
221.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,035.00	3,105.00	930.00	2,790.00
222.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	3	Ea	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,068.00	3,204.00	930.00	2,790.00
223.	Cement	1	Ton	1,100.00	1,100.00	210.00	210.00	420.00	420.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
224.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,250	Ea	11.00	13,750.00	13.00	16,250.00	6.48	8,100.00
225.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,750	Syd	69.00	120,750.00	110.00	192,500.00	85.32	149,310.00
226.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	300.00	600.00	490.00	980.00
227.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	27.00	59,400.00	12.00	26,400.00	22.00	48,400.00
228.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	69.00	10,350.00	108.00	16,200.00	86.40	12,960.00
229.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	72.00	3,600.00	110.00	5,500.00	97.20	4,860.00
230.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	90.00	1,350.00	40.00	600.00	220.00	3,300.00
231.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	9.00	13,500.00	7.50	11,250.00	14.04	21,060.00
232.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	10.00	1,000.00	9.50	950.00	15.12	1,512.00
233.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	12.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,800.00	17.28	2,592.00
234.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00
235.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	300	Syd	30.00	9,000.00	6.00	1,800.00	8.64	2,592.00
236.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	30	Sft	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	32.40	972.00
237.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	500	Ft	4.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	3.78	1,890.00
238.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	1,500	Ft	4.00	6,000.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.32	6,480.00
239.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
240.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 10 inch	250	Syd	90.00	22,500.00	122.00	30,500.00	96.12	24,030.00
241.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	80.00	10,000.00	60.00	7,500.00	151.20	18,900.00
242.	_Hand Patching	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	415.00	4,150.00
GRAND TOTAL OF MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	439,605.00	\$	385,343.00	\$	401,451.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9. SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026									
243.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,350	Syd	17.00	39,950.00	20.00	47,000.00	19.44	45,684.00
244.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	17,500	Sft	7.50	131,250.00	7.50	131,250.00	10.80	189,000.00
245.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,750	Sft	8.00	14,000.00	9.50	16,625.00	12.42	21,735.00
246.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	8.30	4,150.00	11.00	5,500.00	14.04	7,020.00
247.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	500	Sft	9.50	4,750.00	12.00	6,000.00	16.20	8,100.00
248.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	11.00	5,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	19.44	9,720.00
249.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	33.00	3,300.00	20.00	2,000.00	16.20	1,620.00
250.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	100	Ft	33.00	3,300.00	50.00	5,000.00	41.58	4,158.00
251.	Sodding	50	Syd	17.00	850.00	8.00	400.00	18.00	900.00
252.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	50	Syd	17.00	850.00	3.50	175.00	10.00	500.00
253.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 4 inch	3,500	Ft	3.65	12,775.00	5.00	17,500.00	2.20	7,700.00
254.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 6 inch	500	Ft	3.65	1,825.00	6.00	3,000.00	3.40	1,700.00
255.	_Full Depth Sawcutting, 8 inch	150	Ft	3.65	547.50	6.00	900.00	4.40	660.00
256.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	11.00	1,650.00	15.00	2,250.00	5.40	810.00
257.	Hand Patching	2	Ton	310.00	620.00	400.00	800.00	426.60	853.20
258.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	25	Sft	33.00	825.00	30.00	750.00	32.00	800.00
259.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	50	Cyd	37.00	1,850.00	50.00	2,500.00	52.00	2,600.00
260.	_Tree Root Trimming	100	Ea	125.00	12,500.00	160.00	16,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
261.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	43.00	3,225.00	45.00	3,375.00	43.20	3,240.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

24-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM,

MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM

AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0727

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

JB Contractors, Inc.
2933 Military Street
Detroit, MI 48209

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
P O Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.		JB Contractors, Inc.		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
262.	Detectable Warning Surface	50	Ft	67.00	3,350.00	40.00	2,000.00	180.00	9,000.00
263.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	350.00	1,750.00	770.00	3,850.00
264.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	250.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,500.00	190.00	950.00
SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM - 2026:				\$	252,817.50	\$	273,775.00	\$	338,600.20
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER									
GRAND TOTAL FOR 2024-2026 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM; MISCELLANEOUS STREET REPAIR PROGRAM AND SIDEWALK REPAIR PROGRAM				\$	5,296,620.25	\$	5,634,817.50	\$	5,917,456.80